application of the net proceeds as described above, we may initially invest the net proceeds, in accordance with our investment policy, in short-term,
investment-grade and interest-bearing securities.

S-8

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2020 was $307.3 million or $7.18 per ordinary share and per ADS. Net tangible book value per
ordinary share is determined by dividing total tangible assets less total liabilities by the aggregate number of ordinary shares outstanding as of
December 31, 2020.

After giving effect to the sale by us of ADSs in the aggregate amount of $125.0 million at an assumed offering price of $19.14 per ADS, the last
reported sale price of our ADSs on Nasdaq on March 26, 2021, and after deducting estimated commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us,
our as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2020 would have been approximately $427.7 million, or $8.67 per ADS and per ordinary share.
This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.49 per ADS and per ordinary share to our existing holders and an immediate
dilution of $10.47 per ADS issued to the new investors purchasing ADSs in this offering.

The following table illustrates such per ADS dilution. The information is illustrative only and will adjust based on the actual prices at which ADSs
are sold, the actual number of ADSs sold and other terms of the offering determined at the time our ADSs are sold pursuant to this prospectus supplement.

Assumed Public Offering Price per ADS   $19.14

Net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS as of December 31, 2020   $7.18
Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS attributable to this offering   $1.49
As adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS as of December 31, 2020, after giving effect to this offering   $ 8.67
Dilution per ordinary share and per ADS to new investors purchasing in this offering   $10.47

To the extent that options or warrants are exercised, new options are issued under our existing or future equity incentive plans, or we issue additional
ADSs or ordinary shares in the future, there may be further dilution to investors participating in this offering. In addition, we may choose to raise additional
capital because of market conditions or strategic considerations, even if we believe that we have sufficient funds for our current or future operating plans. If
we raise additional capital through the sale of additional equity, the issuance of these securities could result in further dilution.